
Mason Rudolph Championship
Dates: Sep 20-22, 2013

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 72-6337

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 UCLA 289 284 277 850 -14
2 Arizona State University 285 293 292 870 +6
3 Vanderbilt University 289 296 291 876 +12

Duke 296 289 291 876 +12
5 North Carolina State University 291 292 297 880 +16
6 University of North Carolina 295 294 292 881 +17
7 Auburn University 290 301 294 885 +21
8 University of Alabama 296 298 301 895 +31
9 Michigan State 296 300 300 896 +32

10 University of Kentucky 300 301 298 899 +35
11 Virginia 298 295 308 901 +37
12 Wake Forest University 298 300 304 902 +38
13 University of Texas 303 300 301 904 +40
14 Baylor 292 311 303 906 +42
15 Princeton University 296 315 314 925 +61



Mason Rudolph Championship
Dates: Sep 20-22, 2013

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 72-6337

2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 UCLA 289 284 277 850 -14
1 Erynne Lee 73 68 68 209 -7
2 Alison Lee 72 70 68 210 -6
T 24 Bronte Law 72 73 76 221 +5
T 24 Louise Ridderstrom 72 79 70 221 +5
T 32 Ani Gulugian 79 73 71 223 +7

 

2 Arizona State University 285 293 292 870 +6
T 9 Noemi Jimenez 74 75 68 217 +1
T 13 Monica Vaughn 72 72 74 218 +2
T 18 Laura Blanco 70 76 73 219 +3
T 24 Justine Lee 72 72 77 221 +5
T 38 Emilie Alonso 71 74 80 225 +9

 

3 Vanderbilt University 289 296 291 876 +12
T 5 Simin Feng 72 73 71 216 E
T 9 Kendall Martindale 72 73 72 217 +1
T 18 Jenny Hahn 72 72 75 219 +3
T 41 Morgan Ransom 73 80 73 226 +10
T 63 Irina Gabasa 77 78 77 232 +16

 

T 3 Duke 296 289 291 876 +12
T 9 Yu Liu 73 73 71 217 +1
T 18 Aleja Cangrejo 71 72 76 219 +3
T 22 Laetitia Beck 76 71 73 220 +4
T 41 Celine Boutier 81 73 72 226 +10
T 46 Sandy Choi 76 77 75 228 +12

 

5 North Carolina State University 291 292 297 880 +16
3 Augusta James 69 72 72 213 -3
T 5 Brittany Marchand 74 71 71 216 E
T 29 Ana Menendez 72 73 77 222 +6
T 52 Vivian Tsui 76 76 77 229 +13
78 Caroline Ellington 79 78 81 238 +22

 

6 University of North Carolina 295 294 292 881 +17
T 22 Katherine Perry 73 74 73 220 +4
T 24 Jackie Chang 75 70 76 221 +5
T 29 Elizabeth Mallett 74 73 75 222 +6
T 38 Samantha Marks 77 77 71 225 +9
T 41 Leslie Cloots 73 80 73 226 +10

 

7 Auburn University 290 301 294 885 +21
T 5 Marta Sanz 71 75 70 216 E
T 13 Victoria Trapani 71 77 70 218 +2
T 24 Diana Fernandez 72 74 75 221 +5
T 63 Jamie Yun 76 77 79 232 +16
T 72 Alex Harrell 77 75 83 235 +19

 

8 University of Alabama 296 298 301 895 +31
4 Stephanie Meadow 68 74 72 214 -2
T 13 Emma Talley 76 70 72 218 +2
T 55 Janie Jackson 76 76 78 230 +14
T 72 Cammie Gray 76 78 81 235 +19
T 80 Daniela Lendl 77 85 79 241 +25

 



Mason Rudolph Championship
Dates: Sep 20-22, 2013

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 72-6337

3

9 Michigan State 296 300 300 896 +32
T 5 Liz Nagel 73 74 69 216 E
T 13 Allyssa Ferrell 71 71 76 218 +2
T 58 Christine Meier 77 76 78 231 +15
T 68 Kelly Grassel 75 79 79 233 +17
71 Lindsey McPherson 78 79 77 234 +18

 

10 University of Kentucky 300 301 298 899 +35
T 13 Liz Breed 70 75 73 218 +2
T 46 Haley Mills 76 78 74 228 +12
T 52 Sarah Harris 78 75 76 229 +13
T 63 Cylia Damerau 76 77 79 232 +16
77 Ale Walker 88 74 75 237 +21

 

11 Virginia 298 295 308 901 +37
37 Portland Rosen 74 75 75 224 +8
T 46 Briana Mao 79 74 75 228 +12
T 63 Lauren Diaz-Yi 76 77 79 232 +16
T 72 Lauren Coughlin 78 78 79 235 +19
88 Elizabeth Brightwell 70 69 DQ 218 +2

 

12 Wake Forest University 298 300 304 902 +38
T 18 Mariana Sims 72 73 74 219 +3
T 32 Allison Emrey 71 76 76 223 +7
T 58 Marissa Dodd 77 75 79 231 +15
T 58 Sierra Sims 78 76 77 231 +15
T 63 Emily Wright 78 77 77 232 +16

 

13 University of Texas 303 300 301 904 +40
T 29 Bertine Strauss 74 73 75 222 +6
T 38 Tezira Abe 75 74 76 225 +9
T 46 Natalie Karcher 76 76 76 228 +12
T 55 Julia Beck 79 77 74 230 +14
T 72 Anne Hakula 78 77 80 235 +19

 

14 Baylor 292 311 303 906 +42
T 9 Hayley Davis 68 74 75 217 +1
T 46 Emma Carberry 72 82 74 228 +12
T 58 Laura Lonardi 76 76 79 231 +15
T 68 Hadas Libman 77 79 77 233 +17
T 72 Annette Lyche 76 82 77 235 +19

 

15 Princeton University 296 315 314 925 +61
T 44 Hana Ku 72 79 76 227 +11
T 52 Kelly Shon 71 83 75 229 +13
T 68 Alexandra Wong 79 73 81 233 +17
T 80 Sydney Kersten 74 83 84 241 +25
82 Jordan Lippetz 81 80 82 243 +27

 



Mason Rudolph Championship
Dates: Sep 20-22, 2013

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 72-6337

4

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

T 32 Alex Hershberger Virginia 75 78 70 223 +7
T 32 Dani Ordonez Arizona State 72 78 73 223 +7
T 32 Maia Schechter UNC 77 75 71 223 +7
T 44 Rene Sobolewski Vanderbilt 72 77 78 227 +11
T 46 Natalia Perez Baylor 77 75 76 228 +12
T 55 Irene Jung Duke 72 82 76 230 +14
T 58 Antonia Scherer Vanderbilt 79 72 80 231 +15
79 Sara Scarlett Texas 78 77 85 240 +24
83 Katie Rose Higgins Vanderbilt 77 78 89 244 +28
84 Lauren Johnson Vanderbilt 77 83 85 245 +29
85 Kate Sborov Vanderbilt 80 81 85 246 +30
86 Kimmie Koehler Vanderbilt 90 83 83 256 +40
WD Gabby Yurik Michigan State 76 WD 78 WD -20



Mason Rudolph Championship
Dates: Sep 20-22, 2013

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 72-6337

5

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 UCLA 289 284 277 850 -14
2 Arizona State University 285 293 292 870 +6
3 Vanderbilt University 289 296 291 876 +12

Duke 296 289 291 876 +12
5 North Carolina State University 291 292 297 880 +16
6 University of North Carolina 295 294 292 881 +17
7 Auburn University 290 301 294 885 +21
8 University of Alabama 296 298 301 895 +31
9 Michigan State 296 300 300 896 +32

10 University of Kentucky 300 301 298 899 +35
11 Virginia 298 295 308 901 +37
12 Wake Forest University 298 300 304 902 +38
13 University of Texas 303 300 301 904 +40
14 Baylor 292 311 303 906 +42
15 Princeton University 296 315 314 925 +61

 
 
 

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Erynne Lee UCLA 73 68 68 209 -7
2 Alison Lee UCLA 72 70 68 210 -6
3 Augusta James NC State 69 72 72 213 -3
4 Stephanie Meadow Alabama 68 74 72 214 -2
5 Simin Feng Vanderbilt 72 73 71 216 E

Brittany Marchand NC State 74 71 71 216 E
Liz Nagel Michigan State 73 74 69 216 E
Marta Sanz Auburn 71 75 70 216 E

9 Kendall Martindale Vanderbilt 72 73 72 217 +1
Hayley Davis Baylor 68 74 75 217 +1
Noemi Jimenez Arizona State 74 75 68 217 +1
Yu Liu Duke 73 73 71 217 +1

13 Liz Breed Kentucky 70 75 73 218 +2
Victoria Trapani Auburn 71 77 70 218 +2
Monica Vaughn Arizona State 72 72 74 218 +2
Allyssa Ferrell Michigan State 71 71 76 218 +2
Emma Talley Alabama 76 70 72 218 +2

18 Mariana Sims Wake Forest 72 73 74 219 +3
Laura Blanco Arizona State 70 76 73 219 +3
Aleja Cangrejo Duke 71 72 76 219 +3
Jenny Hahn Vanderbilt 72 72 75 219 +3



Mason Rudolph Championship
Dates: Sep 20-22, 2013

Team Statistics
Round: 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING   

UCLA 2.90 -2
NC State 3.10 +2
Auburn 3.10 +2
Baylor 3.10 +2
Vanderbilt 3.15 +3
Michigan State 3.15 +3
Princeton 3.20 +4
Duke 3.20 +4
UNC 3.20 +4
Wake Forest 3.30 +6
Alabama 3.30 +6
Texas 3.30 +6
Kentucky 3.35 +7
Virginia 3.40 +8
Arizona State 3.40 +8

 
PAR 4 SCORING   

UCLA 4.06 +3
Arizona State 4.12 +6
Vanderbilt 4.16 +8
UNC 4.18 +9
Duke 4.20 +10
NC State 4.26 +13
Alabama 4.28 +14
Texas 4.30 +15
Wake Forest 4.32 +16
Kentucky 4.34 +17
Virginia 4.36 +18
Michigan State 4.36 +18
Baylor 4.38 +19
Auburn 4.40 +20
Princeton 4.70 +35

 
PAR 5 SCORING   

UCLA 4.60 -8
Kentucky 4.65 -7
Duke 4.65 -7
Auburn 4.75 -5
UNC 4.75 -5
Vanderbilt 4.85 -3
Arizona State 4.90 -2
Michigan State 4.90 -2
Princeton 4.95 -1
Texas 5.00 E
Wake Forest 5.05 +1
Virginia 5.05 +1
Baylor 5.05 +1
Alabama 5.10 +2
NC State 5.15 +3

EAGLES  

Auburn 1
Wake Forest 1
UCLA 1
Kentucky 1
Vanderbilt 1

 
BIRDIES  

UCLA 21
Arizona State 16
Vanderbilt 14
Kentucky 14
Baylor 14
Auburn 13
NC State 12
Alabama 12
Wake Forest 11
UNC 11
Michigan State 11
Duke 10
Princeton 9
Virginia 8
Texas 7

 
PARS  

Duke 64
UNC 62
Texas 59
NC State 53
Vanderbilt 53
UCLA 53
Michigan State 53
Alabama 50
Arizona State 50
Auburn 49
Kentucky 49
Wake Forest 48
Virginia 48
Baylor 46
Princeton 43



Mason Rudolph Championship
Dates: Sep 20-22, 2013

Round: 3
RESULTS       *Individual

Par-Yardage: 72-6337

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Erynne Lee UCLA 73 68 68 209 -7
2 Alison Lee UCLA 72 70 68 210 -6
3 Augusta James NC State 69 72 72 213 -3
4 Stephanie Meadow Alabama 68 74 72 214 -2
5 Simin Feng Vanderbilt 72 73 71 216 E

Brittany Marchand NC State 74 71 71 216 E
Liz Nagel Michigan State 73 74 69 216 E
Marta Sanz Auburn 71 75 70 216 E

9 Kendall Martindale Vanderbilt 72 73 72 217 +1
Hayley Davis Baylor 68 74 75 217 +1
Noemi Jimenez Arizona State 74 75 68 217 +1
Yu Liu Duke 73 73 71 217 +1

13 Liz Breed Kentucky 70 75 73 218 +2
Victoria Trapani Auburn 71 77 70 218 +2
Monica Vaughn Arizona State 72 72 74 218 +2
Allyssa Ferrell Michigan State 71 71 76 218 +2
Emma Talley Alabama 76 70 72 218 +2

18 Mariana Sims Wake Forest 72 73 74 219 +3
Laura Blanco Arizona State 70 76 73 219 +3
Aleja Cangrejo Duke 71 72 76 219 +3
Jenny Hahn Vanderbilt 72 72 75 219 +3

22 Laetitia Beck Duke 76 71 73 220 +4
Katherine Perry UNC 73 74 73 220 +4

24 Justine Lee Arizona State 72 72 77 221 +5
Bronte Law UCLA 72 73 76 221 +5
Diana Fernandez Auburn 72 74 75 221 +5
Louise Ridderstrom UCLA 72 79 70 221 +5
Jackie Chang UNC 75 70 76 221 +5

29 Elizabeth Mallett UNC 74 73 75 222 +6
Ana Menendez NC State 72 73 77 222 +6
Bertine Strauss Texas 74 73 75 222 +6

32 *Maia Schechter UNC 77 75 71 223 +7
*Dani Ordonez Arizona State 72 78 73 223 +7
*Alex Hershberger Virginia 75 78 70 223 +7
Allison Emrey Wake Forest 71 76 76 223 +7
Ani Gulugian UCLA 79 73 71 223 +7

37 Portland Rosen Virginia 74 75 75 224 +8
38 Tezira Abe Texas 75 74 76 225 +9

Emilie Alonso Arizona State 71 74 80 225 +9
Samantha Marks UNC 77 77 71 225 +9

41 Morgan Ransom Vanderbilt 73 80 73 226 +10
Leslie Cloots UNC 73 80 73 226 +10
Celine Boutier Duke 81 73 72 226 +10

44 Hana Ku Princeton 72 79 76 227 +11
*Rene Sobolewski Vanderbilt 72 77 78 227 +11

46 Sandy Choi Duke 76 77 75 228 +12
Natalie Karcher Texas 76 76 76 228 +12
Haley Mills Kentucky 76 78 74 228 +12
Emma Carberry Baylor 72 82 74 228 +12
*Natalia Perez Baylor 77 75 76 228 +12
Briana Mao Virginia 79 74 75 228 +12

52 Vivian Tsui NC State 76 76 77 229 +13
Sarah Harris Kentucky 78 75 76 229 +13
Kelly Shon Princeton 71 83 75 229 +13

55 Janie Jackson Alabama 76 76 78 230 +14
*Irene Jung Duke 72 82 76 230 +14
Julia Beck Texas 79 77 74 230 +14

58 Sierra Sims Wake Forest 78 76 77 231 +15
Laura Lonardi Baylor 76 76 79 231 +15
*Antonia Scherer Vanderbilt 79 72 80 231 +15
Marissa Dodd Wake Forest 77 75 79 231 +15
Christine Meier Michigan State 77 76 78 231 +15



Mason Rudolph Championship
Dates: Sep 20-22, 2013

Round: 3
RESULTS       *Individual

Par-Yardage: 72-6337

2

63 Irina Gabasa Vanderbilt 77 78 77 232 +16
Cylia Damerau Kentucky 76 77 79 232 +16
Emily Wright Wake Forest 78 77 77 232 +16
Lauren Diaz-Yi Virginia 76 77 79 232 +16
Jamie Yun Auburn 76 77 79 232 +16

68 Kelly Grassel Michigan State 75 79 79 233 +17
Hadas Libman Baylor 77 79 77 233 +17
Alexandra Wong Princeton 79 73 81 233 +17

71 Lindsey McPherson Michigan State 78 79 77 234 +18
72 Annette Lyche Baylor 76 82 77 235 +19

Anne Hakula Texas 78 77 80 235 +19
Alex Harrell Auburn 77 75 83 235 +19
Lauren Coughlin Virginia 78 78 79 235 +19
Cammie Gray Alabama 76 78 81 235 +19

77 Ale Walker Kentucky 88 74 75 237 +21
78 Caroline Ellington NC State 79 78 81 238 +22
79 *Sara Scarlett Texas 78 77 85 240 +24
80 Sydney Kersten Princeton 74 83 84 241 +25

Daniela Lendl Alabama 77 85 79 241 +25
82 Jordan Lippetz Princeton 81 80 82 243 +27
83 *Katie Rose Higgins Vanderbilt 77 78 89 244 +28
84 *Lauren Johnson Vanderbilt 77 83 85 245 +29
85 *Kate Sborov Vanderbilt 80 81 85 246 +30
86 *Kimmie Koehler Vanderbilt 90 83 83 256 +40

DQ Elizabeth Brightwell Virginia 70 69 DQ DQ +2
WD *Gabby Yurik Michigan State 76 WD 78 WD -20



Mason Rudolph Championship
Dates: Sep 20-22, 2013

Player Statistics for Round 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING   

Victoria Trapani Auburn 2.75 -1
Marta Sanz Auburn 2.75 -1
Simin Feng Vanderbilt 2.75 -1
Laura Blanco Arizona State 2.75 -1
Bronte Law UCLA 2.75 -1
Brittany Marchand NC State 2.75 -1
Erynne Lee UCLA 2.75 -1
Augusta James NC State 2.75 -1
Kelly Grassel Michigan State 2.75 -1
Liz Nagel Michigan State 2.75 -1
Liz Breed Kentucky 2.75 -1
Kelly Shon Princeton 2.75 -1
Jamie Yun Auburn 3.00 E
Cammie Gray Alabama 3.00 E
Emma Talley Alabama 3.00 E

 

PAR 4 SCORING   

Noemi Jimenez Arizona State 3.60 -4
Jenny Hahn Vanderbilt 3.80 -2
Alison Lee UCLA 3.80 -2
Erynne Lee UCLA 3.90 -1
Celine Boutier Duke 4.00 E
Samantha Marks UNC 4.00 E
Kendall Martindale Vanderbilt 4.00 E
Yu Liu Duke 4.00 E
Ani Gulugian UCLA 4.00 E
Louise Ridderstrom UCLA 4.00 E
Laura Blanco Arizona State 4.00 E
Dani Ordonez Arizona State 4.00 E
Maia Schechter UNC 4.00 E
Alex Hershberger Virginia 4.00 E
Victoria Trapani Auburn 4.10 +1

 

PAR 5 SCORING   

Marta Sanz Auburn 4.25 -3
Liz Nagel Michigan State 4.25 -3
Victoria Trapani Auburn 4.50 -2
Briana Mao Virginia 4.50 -2
Janie Jackson Alabama 4.50 -2
Diana Fernandez Auburn 4.50 -2
Samantha Marks UNC 4.50 -2
Morgan Ransom Vanderbilt 4.50 -2
Sandy Choi Duke 4.50 -2
Simin Feng Vanderbilt 4.50 -2
Laetitia Beck Duke 4.50 -2
Kendall Martindale Vanderbilt 4.50 -2
Jackie Chang UNC 4.50 -2
Noemi Jimenez Arizona State 4.50 -2
Louise Ridderstrom UCLA 4.50 -2

EAGLES  

Alex Hershberger Virginia 1
Liz Breed Kentucky 1
Mariana Sims Wake Forest 1
Ani Gulugian UCLA 1
Simin Feng Vanderbilt 1
Victoria Trapani Auburn 1

 

BIRDIES  

Noemi Jimenez Arizona State 6
Alison Lee UCLA 6
Marta Sanz Auburn 5
Louise Ridderstrom UCLA 5
Erynne Lee UCLA 5
Liz Nagel Michigan State 5
Janie Jackson Alabama 4
Stephanie Meadow Alabama 4
Kendall Martindale Vanderbilt 4
Monica Vaughn Arizona State 4
Brittany Marchand NC State 4
Augusta James NC State 4
Julia Beck Texas 4
Laura Lonardi Baylor 4
Victoria Trapani Auburn 3

 

PARS  

Yu Liu Duke 17
Katherine Perry UNC 15
Tezira Abe Texas 15
Ana Menendez NC State 14
Natalie Karcher Texas 14
Irene Jung Duke 14
Portland Rosen Virginia 13
Samantha Marks UNC 13
Leslie Cloots UNC 13
Laetitia Beck Duke 13
Aleja Cangrejo Duke 13
Lindsey McPherson Michigan State 13
Hadas Libman Baylor 13
Dani Ordonez Arizona State 13
Maia Schechter UNC 13



Mason Rudolph Championship
Dates: Sep 20-22, 2013

Course Statistics
Round: 3

1

Vanderbilt Legends - North Course Statistics
Hole Par Yards Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total

1 4 384 4.22 4.30 4.35 4.29
2 4 324 4.09 4.25 4.20 4.18
3 3 169 3.31 3.24 3.18 3.24
4 4 404 4.34 4.53 4.65 4.51
5 3 143 2.98 3.28 3.16 3.14
6 4 389 4.28 4.28 4.30 4.29
7 5 504 5.05 5.06 5.08 5.06
8 4 382 4.20 4.37 4.65 4.41
9 5 455 4.72 4.54 4.55 4.6
10 4 382 4.00 4.39 4.52 4.3
11 4 362 4.38 4.22 4.33 4.31
12 3 160 3.24 3.17 3.23 3.21
13 4 390 4.09 4.29 4.27 4.22
14 5 547 5.13 5.15 5.23 5.17
15 4 403 4.51 4.34 3.99 4.28
16 3 154 3.40 3.30 3.36 3.35
17 4 321 3.88 4.22 3.99 4.03
18 5 464 5.17 4.87 4.89 4.98
Total 72 6337 74.99 75.80 75.93 4.2

 
 

Hole Par Yards
Double
Eagles Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys Doubles Other

1 4 384 17 58 75 9
2 4 324 34 49 61 7 2
3 3 169 22 57 66 7 2
4 4 404 9 52 100 15 4
5 3 143 32 53 39 13 1
6 4 389 20 55 83 6
7 5 504 49 52 44 9 1
8 4 382 17 54 90 17
9 5 455 4 115 45 13 1 1
10 4 382 20 56 88 6
11 4 362 1 30 40 81 14 1
12 3 160 17 63 60 5 1
13 4 390 16 63 64 3 1
14 5 547 31 57 63 3 2
15 4 403 27 49 66 12 3
16 3 154 12 52 62 20 1
17 4 321 54 55 37 10 1
18 5 464 1 63 48 37 8 2

Total 72 6337 6 585 2826 1129 165 23


